Terms & Conditions

- 1. These Terms & Conditions govern your use of the Mirsafian Law Group L.L.C., website. By accessing http://www.mirsafianlawgroup.com, and its content, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by the Terms & Conditions set forth herein. If you do not agree to any of the Terms & Conditions set forth herein, you should discontinue using and viewing this website immediately.
- 2. You refers to the viewers and users of this website.
- 3. Mirsafian Law Group refers to Mirsafian Law Group L.L.C., and its attorneys, agents, personnel, staff, employees, and private contractors.
- 4. This website may be considered attorney advertising under the Illinois Rules of Professional Conduct. Pursuant to Illinois Rule of Professional Conduct, Rule 7.2, the attorney responsible for the content of this website is Masoud Mirsafian.
- 5. The Supreme Court of Illinois does not recognize certificates of specialties in the areas of law practiced by Mirsafian Law Group. Additionally, Illinois law does not require that an attorney have a certificate, award, or recognition to practice law.
- 6. Past results provided herein are not indicative of future case results.
- 7. The viewing and use of this website, including any viewing or use related to any consultation and/or intake forms available on this website, DOES NOT create an attorney-client relationship. This website is intended for informational purposes only.
- 8. None of the content or material appearing herein should be construed as legal advice.
- 9. Your decision to hire an attorney should not be based solely on information gathered over the Internet, or on websites. You should carefully consider all information before deciding whom to hire to represent you in any legal matter.
- 10. You should not rely upon any information contained herein when deciding whether to act, or not act, based upon what you believe to be a potential legal claim. You should seek advice from an attorney in your jurisdiction before acting or foregoing to act on any legal issue, criminal or civil.
- 11. Sending e-mails, letters, or any other type of correspondence to Mirsafian Law Group, or anyone who works for or at Mirsafian & Hill, does not create an attorney-client relationship, nor does receipt of any communications by Mirsafian Law Group. Information provided to Mirsafian & Hill under the conditions described in these Terms & Conditions may not be protected by the attorney-client privilege.
- 12. Mirsafian Law Group is not responsible for information or content sent to Mirsafian Law Group via the Internet. Information sent over the Internet is often misdirected, misrouted, sent to the wrong e-mail address, or misappropriated due to circumstances beyond the control of Mirsafian Law Group. Information that is private or secretive in nature should be sent to Mirsafian Law Group through a secure mode of transmission. Contact Mirsafian Law Group I if you have any questions concerning secure transmission of information.
- 13. Mirsafian Law Group is not responsible for information contained within third-party websites whose links appear on Mirsafian Law Group. These third-party links are provided for informational purposes only. Mirsafian Law Group makes no representation regarding the credibility or reliability of the information contained within the web pages of any third-party links appearing on its website.

- 14. All information on the Mirsafian Law Group website is provided as is. Mirsafian & Hill makes no warranties, claims, or representations of any kind with regard to any of the information presented herein. Mirsafian Law Group is not responsible for any errors or omissions contained herein, or for damages arising from the use of or performance of this website.
- 15. Use this website at your own risk. Laws change and evolve over time. Consequently, information that appears on this website may be outdated, or no longer controlling. Mirsafian Law Group makes no representations as to the accuracy or current nature of any information or materials provided herein.
- 16. Mirsafian Law Group will take notice and process any allegations relating to the Digital Millennium Copyright Act. Any notifications relating to potential violation of the Digital Millennium Copyright Act by this website should comply with 17 U.S.C. § 512, and be sent to the attention of Masoud Mirsafian at Mirsafian Law Group, L.LC., 22 W. Washington St., Chicago, Illinois 60602.
- 17. Mirsafian Law Group only represents clients in jurisdictions in which it is authorized to do so. We will not represent anyone in any jurisdiction in which this websites content violates any applicable rules of communication related to legal services.
- 18. You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold us and our partners, associates, agents, attorneys, employees, subcontractors, successors, assigns, and affiliates harmless from any liability, loss, claim and/or expense(s) related to your use of this website, or its content.
- 19. Any disputes arising out of or related to the use of this website, including any disputes related to the content contained herein, will be submitted to confidential binding arbitration. All arbitration proceedings will be conducted in Chicago, Illinois, and will be governed by Illinois law. Each party will bear their own attorney's fees and costs.
- 20. The content of this website, including its design, graphics, and all written materials are protected under all applicable copyright, trademark, and other relevant proprietary rights.